
MATH 132 Section 40 Fall 2019      

Instructor:  Rongrong Wang  Office: Room 2507G, Engineering Building    E-Mail: wangron6@msu.edu 

Important websites 

https://math.msu.edu/classes/mth_132/ uniform website for all sections of Math 132, contains syllabus, course announcement,  old 

exams and other resources, etc 

https://math.msu.edu/~wangrong section webpage, contains quizzes information, supplementary materials 

Textbook (recommended) 

 Calculus, Author: James Stewart,  7th edition,  ISBN-10: 1-305-51387-8,  ISBN-13: 978-1-305-51387-7 

 University discount: http://services.cengagebrain.com/course/site.html?id=2361083 

Lecture 

MWF 12:40pm-1:30pm,  A158 PSS   
 
Course notes and videos are available online: https://math.msu.edu/classes/mth_132/resources/lesson_resources.aspx  

It is required to watch the course videos before each lecture.  

Webwork 

https://math.msu.edu/webwork  the first month is free! 

Grading 

Quizzes +Notes Webwork Exam1  Exam2 Final Exam    Total 

              20%       10%   20%     20%     30%   100% 

 

• Quizzes are approximately 10min, taken on every Friday except for that of the first week and the exam weeks.  

• Two lowest quizzes will be dropped. 

• Midterm exam dates: 7:45 PM - 9:15 PM on Monday Oct 7th and Monday Nov 18th	 
• Final exam date: 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM on Monday, December 9th. 

• Last day to drop: Sep 23th is the deadline of drop with tuition refund. Oct 16th is the deadline for drop with no grade reported.  

• Standard cheat sheet is allowed during midterm and final exams. 

 

Office hours 

M : 1:30- 4pm at Room 2507G, Engineering Building, 428 S. Shaw Ln. 



Date Weekday
In-Class	

Topic
Notes	Due	in	Class

Points	for	

Notes

In	Class	Self	

Quiz	Points
Quiz	#

19-08-28 Wednesday 1.4

19-08-30 Friday 1.5 1.4,	1.5	Notes 1

19-09-02 Monday x

19-09-04 Wednesday 1.6 1.6	Notes 1

19-09-06 Friday 1.8 1.8	Notes 1 7

19-09-09 Monday 1.8

19-09-11 Wednesday 2.1 2.1	Notes 1

19-09-13 Friday 2.2 2.2	Notes 1 8

19-09-16 Monday 2.3 2.3	Notes 1

19-09-18 Wednesday 2.4 2.4	Notes 1

19-09-20 Friday 2.4/5 2.5	Notes 1 7

19-09-23 Monday 2.5

19-09-25 Wednesday 2.7 2.7	Notes 1

19-09-27 Friday 2.6 2.6	Notes 1 8

19-09-30 Monday 2.8 2.8	Notes 1

19-10-02 Wednesday 2.8

19-10-04 Friday Review 9

19-10-07 Monday Review

19-10-09 Wednesday 2.9 2.9	Notes 1

19-10-11 Friday 3.1 3.1	Notes 1

19-10-14 Monday 3.2 3.2	Notes 1

19-10-16 Wednesday 3.3(a) 3.3	Notes 1

19-10-18 Friday 3.3(b) 6

19-10-21 Monday 3.4 3.4	Notes 1

19-10-23 Wednesday 3.5(a)

19-10-25 Friday 3.5(b) 3.5	Notes 1 8

19-10-28 Monday 3.7	(a) 3.7	Notes 1

19-10-30 Wednesday 3.7	(b)

19-11-01 Friday 3.8 3.8	Notes 1 8

19-11-04 Monday 3.9 3.9	Notes 1

19-11-06 Wednesday 4.1 4.1	Notes 1

19-11-08 Friday Appen	E Appendix	E	Notes 1 7

19-11-11 Monday 4.2 4.2	Notes 1

19-11-13 Wednesday 4.3 4.3	Notes 1

19-11-15 Friday Review 8

19-11-18 Monday Review

19-11-20 Wednesday 4.4 4.4	Notes 1

19-11-22 Friday 5.5 5.5	Notes 1

19-11-25 Monday 4.5	(a) 4.5	Notes 1

19-11-27 Wednesday 4.5	(b)

19-11-29 Friday x 7

19-12-02 Monday 5.1 5.1	Notes 1

19-12-04 Wednesday Review

19-12-06 Friday Review 9
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